




7011

71

9

1

3

71

45

6 7

8

15

ADETAIL 

13

1214

DETAIL A

20

28 2

21

23

19

25

26

24

29

30

27

38

40

10

70

16

GENERAL PARTS LIST

18
17

31

ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION
1 Body Omnirest
2 Middle Piece
3 Cam
4 Cover Cylinder
5 Piston
6 Arm
7 Arm Pin Pivot
8 Pull Back Plate
9 Cover Sensor Switch
10 Cover Body
11 Wiper, Middle Piece
12 Turcon Ring Piston
13 O-Ring Middle Piece
14 O-Ring Cylinder Cover
15 Turcon Ring Piston Rod
16 Spacer, Check Valve
17 Plug, Meter Unit
18 Meter Unit
19 Body Cylinder
20 Wiper, Inner Arm
21 Wiper, Outer Arm
23 Pin, Roller Pull Back Plate Arm

24 Roller, Rear
25 Pin, Roller Rear
26 Pin, Rear Roller Pull Back Plate

27 Plunger, Roller Chip Guard
28 O-Ring Pivot Pin
29 O-Ring Pivot Pin
30 Plug Cylinder Body
31 Spring, Meter Unit
38 Plug, M12x1x10
40 Roller, Pull Back Plate Cam
70 Roller, Middle Assembly
71 Roller, Front Cyl. Assembly

X Seal Kit (12, 13, 14, 15, 22, 28, 29)

SLZ MODEL SHOWN HERE



ATS Systems
Omnirest Parts List

Models SLZ, SLU, SLK, THL, EM

4/28/2008

Model Size REF # ATS Part # Part Description
SLZ 047 23100010 SLZ 047 Complete Unit
SLZ 047 1 23100260 Body Omnirest
SLZ 047 2 23100330 Middle Piece
SLZ 047 3 23100290 Cam
SLZ 047 4 23100360 Cover Cylinder
SLZ 047 5 23100350 Piston
SLZ 047 6 23100240 Arm
SLZ 047 7 23100130 Pin Pivot
SLZ 047 8 23100270 Pull Back Plate
SLZ 047 9 Not Required for this model
SLZ 047 10 23100140 Cover, Boby
SLZ 047 11A 23100320 Wiper, Middle Piece
SLZ 047 11B
SLZ 047 12 23100600 Turcon-Ring Piston
SLZ 047 13 23100601 O-Ring Middle Piece
SLZ 047 14 23100602 O-Ring Cylinder Cover
SLZ 047 15 23100603 Turcon-Ring Piston Rod
SLZ 047 16 Spacer Check Valve
SLZ 047 17 23100510 Plug, Meter Unit
SLZ 047 18 23001030 Meter Unit 
SLZ 047 19 23100190 Body Cylinder
SLZ 047 20 23100250 Wiper, Inner Arm
SLZ 047 21 23100250 Wiper, Outer Arm
SLZ 047 22 23100604 Seal Ring
SLZ 047 23 23100180 Pin, Roller Pull Back Plate Arm
SLZ 047 24 23100160 Roller, Rear
SLZ 047 25 23100170 Pin, Rear Roller
SLZ 047 26 23100180 Pin, Rear Roller Pull Back Plate
SLZ 047 27 23100450 Plunger, Roller Chip Guard
SLZ 047 28 23100605 O-Ring Pivot Pin
SLZ 047 29 23100605 O-Ring Pivot Pin
SLZ 047 30 23100380 Plug Cylinder Body
SLZ 047 31 Spring
SLZ 047 32 Spacer Piston
SLZ 047 33 23100120 Guard, Chip Front Roller
SLZ 047 34 23100150 Roller, Pull Back Plate Arm
SLZ 047 35 Bushing, Rear Roller Pin
SLZ 047 36 23100460 Disc, Rear Roller Pin
SLZ 047 37 Not Required for this model
SLZ 047 38 23100510 Plug, M12x1
SLZ 047 39 23100280 Check Valve
SLZ 047 40 23100150 Roller, Pull Back Plate Cam
SLZ 047 50
SLZ 047 51
SLZ 047 52
SLZ 047 53
SLZ 047 54
SLZ 047 55
SLZ 047 56
SLZ 047 57

To order parts please call (800) 423-4651 or visit our website at   www.ats-s.com Page 1 of 17



ATS Systems
Omnirest Parts List

Models SLZ, SLU, SLK, THL, EM

4/28/2008

Model Size REF # ATS Part # Part Description
SLZ 047 58
SLZ 047 59
SLZ 047 60
SLZ 047 61
SLZ 047 70 23100100 Front Roller Cylindrical Assmebly
SLZ 047 70A 23100100 Roller, Middle
SLZ 047 70B 23100100 Pin, Middle Roller
SLZ 047 71 23100100 Roller, Front Arm Assembly
SLZ 047 71A 23100100 Roller, Front cylindrical
SLZ 047 71B 23100100 Pin, Front Roller
SLZ 047 71C 23100100 Spacer, Front Roller
SLZ 047 72 Not Available Not Available
SLZ 047 73 Not Available Not Available
SLZ 047 X 23100340 Seal Kit
SLZ 08105 23100020 SLZ 08105 Complete Unit
SLZ 08105 1 23100262 Body Omnirest
SLZ 08105 2 23100332 Middle Piece
SLZ 08105 3 23100292 Cam
SLZ 08105 4 23100362 Cover Cylinder
SLZ 08105 5 23100352 Piston
SLZ 08105 6 23100242 Arm
SLZ 08105 7 23100132 Pivot Pin
SLZ 08105 8 23100272 Pull Back Plate
SLZ 08105 9 23100472 Cover, Senser Switch
SLZ 08105 10 23100142 Cover, Body
SLZ 08105 11A 23100321 Wiper, Middle Piece Cylindrical
SLZ 08105 11B 23100322 Wiper, Middle Piece Spherical
SLZ 08105 12 23100606 Turcon-Ring Piston
SLZ 08105 13 23100607 O-Ring Middle Piece
SLZ 08105 14 23100608 O-Ring Cylinder Cover
SLZ 08105 15 23100609 Turcon-Ring Piston Rod
SLZ 08105 16 23100482 Spacer, Check Valve
SLZ 08105 17 23100212 Plug,Meter Unit
SLZ 08105 18 23001030 Meter Unit
SLZ 08105 19 23100192 Cylinder, Body
SLZ 08105 20 23100253 Wiper, Inner Arm
SLZ 08105 21 23100252 Wiper, Outer Arm
SLZ 08105 22 23100610 Seal Ring
SLZ 08105 23 23100232 Pin, Roller Pull Back Plate Arm
SLZ 08105 24 23100162 Rear Roller
SLZ 08105 25 23100172 Pin, Rear Roller
SLZ 08105 26 23100182 Pin, Pull Back Plate Cam
SLZ 08105 27 23100452 Plunger, Roller Chip Guard
SLZ 08105 28 23100611 O-Ring Pivot Pin Large
SLZ 08105 29 23100611 O-Ring Pivot Pin Small
SLZ 08105 30 23100382 Plug, Cylinder Body M10x1
SLZ 08105 31 23100222 Spring, Metering Pin
SLZ 08105 32 Not Required for this model
SLZ 08105 33 23100122 Guard, Chip Front Roller
SLZ 08105 34 Not Required for this model

To order parts please call (800) 423-4651 or visit our website at   www.ats-s.com Page 2 of 17



ATS Systems
Omnirest Parts List

Models SLZ, SLU, SLK, THL, EM

4/28/2008

Model Size REF # ATS Part # Part Description
SLZ 08105 35 Not Required for this model
SLZ 08105 36 Not Required for this model
SLZ 08105 37 Not Required for this model
SLZ 08105 38 23100512 Plug M12x1
SLZ 08105 39 23100282 Spacer Check Valve
SLZ 08105 40 Not Required for this model
SLZ 08105 50
SLZ 08105 51
SLZ 08105 52
SLZ 08105 53
SLZ 08105 54
SLZ 08105 55
SLZ 08105 56
SLZ 08105 57
SLZ 08105 58
SLZ 08105 59
SLZ 08105 60
SLZ 08105 61
SLZ 08105 70 23100102 Roller, Middle W/Pin Cylindrical
SLZ 08105 70A 23100102 Roller, Middle
SLZ 08105 70B 23100102 Pin, Middle Roller
SLZ 08105 71 23100102 Front Roller Assembly Cylindrical
SLZ 08105 71A 23100102 Roller Front Arm
SLZ 08105 71B 23100102 Pin, Front Arm Roller
SLZ 08105 71C 23100102 Spacer Front Roller Arm
SLZ 08105 72 23100112 Middle Roller Assembly Spherical
SLZ 08105 73 23100113 Front Roller Assmebly Spherical
SLZ 08105 X 23100342 Seal Kit
SLZ 1517 23100035 SLZ 1517 Complete Unit
SLZ 1517 1 23100264 Body Omnirest
SLZ 1517 2 23100334 Middle Piece
SLZ 1517 3 23100294 Cam
SLZ 1517 4 23100364 Cover Cylinder
SLZ 1517 5 23100354 Piston
SLZ 1517 6 23100244 Arm
SLZ 1517 7 23100134 Pin Pivot
SLZ 1517 8 23100274 Pull Back Plate
SLZ 1517 9 23100474 Cover, Sencer Switch
SLZ 1517 10 23100144 Cover, Boby
SLZ 1517 11A 23100324 Wiper, Middle Piece Cylindrical
SLZ 1517 11B 23100325 Wiper, Middle Piece Spherical
SLZ 1517 12 23100612 Turcon-Ring Piston
SLZ 1517 13 23100613 O-Ring Middle Piece
SLZ 1517 14 23100619 O-Ring Cylinder Cover
SLZ 1517 15 23100621 Turcon-Ring Piston Rod
SLZ 1517 16 23100484 Spacer, Check Valve
SLZ 1517 17
SLZ 1517 18 23001030 Meter Unit (3x) 602114 (7x) 602112
SLZ 1517 19 23101094 Body Cylinder
SLZ 1517 20 23100254 Wiper, Chips Inner Arm

To order parts please call (800) 423-4651 or visit our website at   www.ats-s.com Page 3 of 17



ATS Systems
Omnirest Parts List

Models SLZ, SLU, SLK, THL, EM

4/28/2008

Model Size REF # ATS Part # Part Description
SLZ 1517 21 23100254 Wiper, Chips Outer Arm
SLZ 1517 22 23100615 Seal Ring
SLZ 1517 23 23100184 Pin, Roller Pull Back Plate Arm
SLZ 1517 24 23100164 Roller, Rrer
SLZ 1517 25 23100174 Pin, Rear Roller
SLZ 1517 26 23100184 Pin, Pull Back Plate Cam
SLZ 1517 27 23100454 Plunger, Roller Chip guard
SLZ 1517 28 23100616 O-Ring Pivot Pin Large
SLZ 1517 29 23100617 O-Ring Pivot Pin Small
SLZ 1517 30 23100380 Plug Cylinder Body
SLZ 1517 31 23100224 Spring, Meter Unit
SLZ 1517 32
SLZ 1517 33 23100124 Guard, Chip Front Roller
SLZ 1517 34 23100154 Roller, Pull Back Plate Arm
SLZ 1517 35
SLZ 1517 36
SLZ 1517 37 23100504 Plate Cover
SLZ 1517 38 23100512 Plug Cylinder Body
SLZ 1517 39 23100284 Check Valve
SLZ 1517 40 23100154 Roller, Puller Back Plate Cam
SLZ 1517 50
SLZ 1517 51
SLZ 1517 52
SLZ 1517 53 23100630
SLZ 1517 54
SLZ 1517 55
SLZ 1517 56
SLZ 1517 57
SLZ 1517 58
SLZ 1517 59
SLZ 1517 60
SLZ 1517 61
SLZ 1517 70 23100104 Front Roller Cylindrical Assmebly
SLZ 1517 70A 23100104 Roller, Middle
SLZ 1517 70B 23100104 Pin, Middle Roller
SLZ 1517 71 23100104 Front Roller Assembly
SLZ 1517 71A 23100104 Roller, Front Cylindrical
SLZ 1517 71B 23100104 Pin, Front Roller Arm
SLZ 1517 71C 23100104 Spacer, Front Roller
SLZ 1517 72 23100114 Roller, Middle Spherical Assembly
SLZ 1517 73 23100114 Roller, Front Spherical Assembly
SLZ 1517 X 23100344 Seal Kit
SLZ 60268 23100042 SLZ 60268 Complete Unit
SLZ 60268 1 23100266 Body Omnirest
SLZ 60268 2 23100335 Middle Piece
SLZ 60268 3 23100296 Cam
SLZ 60268 4 23100366 Cover Cylinder
SLZ 60268 5 23100356 Piston
SLZ 60268 6 23100246 Arm
SLZ 60268 7 23100136 Pin Pivot

To order parts please call (800) 423-4651 or visit our website at   www.ats-s.com Page 4 of 17



ATS Systems
Omnirest Parts List

Models SLZ, SLU, SLK, THL, EM

4/28/2008

Model Size REF # ATS Part # Part Description
SLZ 60268 8 23100276 Pull Back Plate
SLZ 60268 9 23100474 Cover, Sencer Switch
SLZ 60268 10 23100146 Cover, Boby
SLZ 60268 11A 23100335 Wiper, Middle Piece Cylindrical
SLZ 60268 11B 23100336 Wiper, Middle Piece Spherical
SLZ 60268 12 23100618 Turcon-Ring Piston
SLZ 60268 13 23100619 O-Ring Middle Piece
SLZ 60268 14 23100620 O-Ring Cylinder Cover
SLZ 60268 15 23100621 Turcon-Ring Piston Rod
SLZ 60268 16 23100484 Spacer, Check Valve
SLZ 60268 17 23100216 Plug, Meter Unit
SLZ 60268 18 23001113 Meter Unit
SLZ 60268 19 23101096 Body Cylinder
SLZ 60268 20 23100255 Wiper, Chips Inner Arm
SLZ 60268 21 23100255 Wiper, Chips Outer Arm
SLZ 60268 22 23100622 Seal Ring
SLZ 60268 23 23100236 Pin, Roller Pull Back Plate Arm
SLZ 60268 24 Not Required for this model
SLZ 60268 25 23100176 Pin, Rear Roller
SLZ 60268 26 23100186 Pin, Pull Back Plate Cam
SLZ 60268 27 23100456 Plunger, Roller Chip Guard
SLZ 60268 28 23100623 O-Ring Pivot Pin Large
SLZ 60268 29 23100623 O-Ring Pivot Pin Small
SLZ 60268 30 23100386 Plug, Cylinder Body
SLZ 60268 31 23100226 Spring, Meter Unit
SLZ 60268 32
SLZ 60268 33 23100129 Guard, Chip Front Roller
SLZ 60268 34 Not Required for this model
SLZ 60268 35 23100496 Bushing Rear Roller Pin
SLZ 60268 36 23100466 Disc, Rear Roller Pin
SLZ 60268 37 Not Required for this model
SLZ 60268 38 23100516 Plug
SLZ 60268 39 23100284 Check Valve
SLZ 60268 40 23100156 Roller, Pull Back Plate Cam
SLZ 60268 50
SLZ 60268 51
SLZ 60268 52
SLZ 60268 53
SLZ 60268 54
SLZ 60268 55
SLZ 60268 56
SLZ 60268 57
SLZ 60268 58
SLZ 60268 59
SLZ 60268 60
SLZ 60268 61
SLZ 60268 70 23100105 Middle Roller Assembly
SLZ 60268 70A Roller, Middle
SLZ 60268 70B Pin, Front Middle
SLZ 60268 71 23100105 Front Roller Assembly on Arm

To order parts please call (800) 423-4651 or visit our website at   www.ats-s.com Page 5 of 17



ATS Systems
Omnirest Parts List

Models SLZ, SLU, SLK, THL, EM

4/28/2008

Model Size REF # ATS Part # Part Description
SLZ 60268 71A Roller, Front Cylindrical
SLZ 60268 71B Pin , Front Roller
SLZ 60268 71C Spacer, Front Roller
SLZ 60268 72 23100115 Roller, Middle Spherical Assembly
SLZ 60268 73 23100115 Roller, Front Spherical Assembly
SLZ 60268 X 23100346 Seal Kit
SLZ 60268 23100259 Scraper, outer arm rollers (brass plate on the inside of the arms

SLZ 325 23100040 SLZ 325 Complete Unit
SLZ 325 1 23100266 Body Omnirest
SLZ 325 2 23100336 Middle Piece
SLZ 325 3 23100296 Cam
SLZ 325 4 23100366 Cover Cylinder
SLZ 325 5 23100356 Piston
SLZ 325 6 23100246 Arm
SLZ 325 7 23100136 Pin Pivot
SLZ 325 8 23100276 Pull Back Plate
SLZ 325 9 23100474 Cover, Sencer Switch
SLZ 325 10 23100146 Cover, Boby
SLZ 325 11A 23100326 Wiper, Middle Piece Cylindrical
SLZ 325 11B 23100327 Wiper, Middle Piece Spherical
SLZ 325 12 23100618 Turcon-Ring Piston
SLZ 325 13 23100619 O-Ring Middle Piece
SLZ 325 14 23100620 O-Ring Cylinder Cover
SLZ 325 15 23100621 Turcon-Ring Piston Rod
SLZ 325 16 23100484 Spacer, Check Valve
SLZ 325 17
SLZ 325 18 23001113 Meter Unit
SLZ 325 19 23101096 Body Cylinder
SLZ 325 20 23100256 Wiper, Chips Inner Arm
SLZ 325 21 23100256 Wiper, Chips Outer Arm
SLZ 325 22 23100622 Seal Ring
SLZ 325 23 23100236 Pin, Roller Pull Back Plate Arm
SLZ 325 24 Not Required for this model
SLZ 325 25 23100176 Pin, Rear Roller
SLZ 325 26 23100186 Pin, Pull Back Plate Cam
SLZ 325 27 23100456 Plunger, Roller Chip Guard
SLZ 325 28 23100623 O-Ring Pivot Pin Large
SLZ 325 29 23100623 O-Ring Pivot Pin Small
SLZ 325 30 23100386 Plug, Cylinder Body
SLZ 325 31 23100226 Spring, Meter Unit
SLZ 325 32
SLZ 325 33 23100126 Guard, Chip Front Roller
SLZ 325 34 Not Required for this model
SLZ 325 35 23100496 Bushing Rear Roller Pin
SLZ 325 36 23100466 Disc, Rear Roller Pin
SLZ 325 37 Not Required for this model
SLZ 325 38 23100516 Plug
SLZ 325 39 23100284 Check Valve
SLZ 325 40 23100156 Roller, Pull Back Plate Cam
SLZ 325 50

To order parts please call (800) 423-4651 or visit our website at   www.ats-s.com Page 6 of 17



ATS Systems
Omnirest Parts List

Models SLZ, SLU, SLK, THL, EM

4/28/2008

Model Size REF # ATS Part # Part Description
SLZ 325 51
SLZ 325 52 23100618
SLZ 325 53 23100632
SLZ 325 54
SLZ 325 55
SLZ 325 56
SLZ 325 57
SLZ 325 58
SLZ 325 59
SLZ 325 60
SLZ 325 61
SLZ 325 70 23100106 Middle Roller Assembly
SLZ 325 70A 23100106 Roller, Middle
SLZ 325 70B 23100106 Pin, Front Middle
SLZ 325 71 23100106 Front Roller Assembly on Arm
SLZ 325 71A 23100106 Roller, Front Cylindrical
SLZ 325 71B 23100106 Pin , Front Roller
SLZ 325 71C 23100106 Spacer, Front Roller
SLZ 325 72 23100116 Roller, Middle Spherical Assembly
SLZ 325 73 23100116 Roller, Front Spherical Assembly
SLZ 325 X 23100346 Seal Kit
SLZ 531/50315 23100050 SLZ 531 Complete Unit
SLZ 531/50315 1 23100268 Body Omnirest
SLZ 531/50315 2 23100338 Middle Piece
SLZ 531/50315 3 23100298 Cam
SLZ 531/50315 4 23100368 Cover Cylinder
SLZ 531/50315 5 23100358 Piston
SLZ 531/50315 6 23100248 Arm
SLZ 531/50315 7 23100138 Pin Pivot
SLZ 531/50315 8 23100278 Pull Back Plate
SLZ 531/50315 9 23100474 Cover, Sencer Switch
SLZ 531/50315 10 23100148 Cover, Boby
SLZ 531/50315 11A 23100328 Wiper, Middle Piece Cylindrical
SLZ 531/50315 11B 23100329 Wiper, Middle Piece Spherical
SLZ 531/50315 12 23100618 Turcon-Ring Piston
SLZ 531/50315 13 23100625 O-Ring Middle Piece
SLZ 531/50315 14 23100620 O-Ring Cylinder Cover
SLZ 531/50315 15 23100621 Turcon-Ring Piston Rod
SLZ 531/50315 16 23100484 Spacer, Check Valve
SLZ 531/50315 17 Not Required for this model
SLZ 531/50315 18 23001113 Meter Unit
SLZ 531/50315 19 23101098 Body Cylinder
SLZ 531/50315 20 23100258 Wiper, Chips Inner Arm
SLZ 531/50315 21 23100258 Wiper, Chips Outer Arm
SLZ 531/50315 22 23100622 Seal Ring
SLZ 531/50315 23 23100188 Pin, Roller Pull Back Plate Arm
SLZ 531/50315 24 23100168 Roller, Rrer
SLZ 531/50315 25 23100178 Pin, Rear Roller
SLZ 531/50315 26 23100188 Pin, Pull Back Plate Cam
SLZ 531/50315 27 23100458 Plunger, Roller Chip Guard

To order parts please call (800) 423-4651 or visit our website at   www.ats-s.com Page 7 of 17



ATS Systems
Omnirest Parts List

Models SLZ, SLU, SLK, THL, EM

4/28/2008

Model Size REF # ATS Part # Part Description
SLZ 531/50315 28 23100626 O-Ring Pivot Pin Large
SLZ 531/50315 29 23100607 O-Ring Pivot Pin Small
SLZ 531/50315 30 23100386 Plug, Cylinder Body
SLZ 531/50315 31 23100226 Spring, Meter Unit
SLZ 531/50315 32 Not Required for this model
SLZ 531/50315 33 23100128 Guard, Chip Front Roller
SLZ 531/50315 34 23100158 Roller, Pull Back Plate Arm
SLZ 531/50315 35 Not Required for this model
SLZ 531/50315 36 Not Required for this model
SLZ 531/50315 37 Bracket
SLZ 531/50315 38 23100516 Plug
SLZ 531/50315 39 23100284 Check Valve
SLZ 531/50315 40 23100158 Roller, Pull Back Plate Cam
SLZ 531/50315 50
SLZ 531/50315 51
SLZ 531/50315 52 23100618
SLZ 531/50315 53 23100634
SLZ 531/50315 54
SLZ 531/50315 55
SLZ 531/50315 56 23100706
SLZ 531/50315 57
SLZ 531/50315 58
SLZ 531/50315 59
SLZ 531/50315 60
SLZ 531/50315 61
SLZ 531/50315 70 23100108 Front Roller Cylindrical Assmebly
SLZ 531/50315 70A 23100108 Roller, Middle
SLZ 531/50315 70B 23100108 Pin, Middle Roller
SLZ 531/50315 71 23100108 Front Roller Assembly
SLZ 531/50315 71A 23100108 Roller, Front Cylindrical
SLZ 531/50315 71B 23100108 Pin, Front Roller Arm
SLZ 531/50315 71C 23100108 Spacer, Front Roller
SLZ 531/50315 72 23100118 Roller, Middle Spherical Assembly
SLZ 531/50315 73 23100118 Roller, Front Spherical Assembly
SLZ 531/50315 X 23100348 Seal Kit
SLK 034 SLK 034 Complete Unit
SLK 034 1 20020010 Housing, Man Lube, SLK-40-1001
SLK 034 1 20020011 Housing,Cent Lube, SLK3-40-1001
SLK 034 2 20020020 Cover, SLK3-40-1002/0
SLK 034 4 20020040 Centerpiece, Man. Lube, SLK3-40
SLK 034 4 20020041 Centerpiece, Cent.Lube, SLK3-40
SLK 034 6 20020060 Arm, Man.Lube SLK3-40-1006/0
SLK 034 6 20020061 Arm,Cent.Lube SLK3-40-1006/1
SLK 034 8 20020080 Cam, SLK3-40-1008/0
SLK 034 10 20020100 Pivot Pin, Rocker Arm, SLK3-40-1010
SLK 034 10 20020101 Pivot Pin, Rocker Arm, Cent. Lube
SLK 034 13 20020130 Roller Pin, Front, Man. Lube.
SLK 034 13 20020131 Roller Pin, Front, Cent. Lube.
SLK 034 14 25062200 Locking Ring, Front Roller Pin
SLK 034 15 25062700 Roller, Cylindrical, Front

To order parts please call (800) 423-4651 or visit our website at   www.ats-s.com Page 8 of 17



ATS Systems
Omnirest Parts List

Models SLZ, SLU, SLK, THL, EM

4/28/2008

Model Size REF # ATS Part # Part Description
SLK 034 15 25062800 Roller, Spherical, Front
SLK 034 20 20020200 Rear Roller Pin,SLK3-40-1020/0
SLK 034 21 20020210 Rear Roller, SLK3-40-1021/0
SLK 034 24 20020240 Pullback Plate w/ Spring
SLK 034 25 25660911 Stud, Spring End, EM101, SLK 034
SLK 034 26 20020260 Cylindrical Pin, SLK 034 5M 6x16
SLK 034 46 25062200 Counter sunk screw hex socket M6 x 10 DIN 7991
SLK 034 51 - DU needle bearing bush
SLK 034 53 20020530 Wiper, EU Typ 31
SLK 034 54 20020540 Quad Ring, #4114 
SLK 034 55 20020550 O-Ring,31x 2 
SLK 034 56 20021560 Slide Plate, SLK 8-70-1056
SLK 034 60 20020600 Chip Guard, SLK3-40-1060/0
SLK 034 69 20020690 Piston Rod, SLK3-40-1069/0
SLK 034 70 20020700 Cylinder Flange, Front SLK3-40
SLK 034 71 20020710 Cylinder Cover, SLK3-40
SLK 034 72 20020720 Cylinder Tube, SLK3-40
SLK 034 73 20020730 Piston, SLK3-40
SLK 034 74 20020740 Seal, Turcon Step Seal, Dia 18
SLK 034 75 20020750 Seal, Turcon Glyd Seal Ring,
SLK 034 76 20020760 O-Ring, Cylinder 45x2
SLK 034 77 20020770 O-Ring, Piston Rod, 18x2
SLK 034 78 20020780 Self-Locking Slotted Rod Nut,
SLK 034 79 20020790 Screw, Cylinder Front Flange, M6x30
SLK 034 80 20020800 Screw, Cylinder Rear Flange, M6x50
SLK 087 1 20021010 Housing, Man Lube, SLK-087
SLK 087 1 20021011 Housing,Cent Lube, SLK087
SLK 087 2 20021020 Cover, SLK087
SLK 087 4 20021040 Centerpiece, Man. Lube, SLK087
SLK 087 4 20021041 Centerpiece, Cent.Lube, SLK087
SLK 087 6 20021060 Arm, Man.Lube SLK087
SLK 087 6 20021061 Arm,Cent.Lube SLK087
SLK 087 8 20021080 Cam, SLK087
SLK 087 10 20021100 Pivot Pin, Rocker Arm, 
SLK 087 10 20021101 Pivot Pin, Rocker Arm, Cent. Lube
SLK 087 13 25660101 Roller Pin, Front, Man. Lube.
SLK 087 13 25660001 Roller Pin, Front, Cent. Lube.
SLK 087 14 20021140 Disc, SLK087
SLK 087 15 25660401 Roller, Cylindrical, Front
SLK 087 15 25660501 Roller, Spherical, Front
SLK 087 20 25660801 Rear Roller Pin,SLK087
SLK 087 21 25660901 Rear Roller, SLK087
SLK 087 24 20021240 Pullback Plate w/ Spring
SLK 087 25 20021255 Stud, Spring End, SLK 087
SLK 087 26 20021260 Stud, SLK087
SLK 087 46 20021460 Countersunk Screw, Hexag.Socket
SLK 087 51 20021510 Du-Sleeve, MB1212 Du, SLK087
SLK 087 53 20020531 Wiper, EU Typ 31, SLK 087
SLK 087 54 20020540 Quad Ring, #4114 SLK 034, 087
SLK 087 55 20020550 O-Ring,31x 2 SLK 034,087

To order parts please call (800) 423-4651 or visit our website at   www.ats-s.com Page 9 of 17



ATS Systems
Omnirest Parts List

Models SLZ, SLU, SLK, THL, EM

4/28/2008

Model Size REF # ATS Part # Part Description
SLK 087 56 20021560 Slide Plate, SLK 087
SLK 087 60 20021600 Chip Guard, SLK087
SLK 087 69 20021690 Piston Rod, SLK087
SLK 087 70 20021700 Cylinder Flange, Front SLK087
SLK 087 71 20021710 Cylinder Cover, SLK3-40
SLK 087 72 20021720 Cylinder Tube, SLK3-40
SLK 087 73 20021730 Piston, SLK3-40
SLK 087 74 20021740 Seal, Turcon Step Seal, Dia 25
SLK 087 75 20021750 Seal, Turcon Glyd Seal Ring,
SLK 087 76 20021760 O-Ring, Cylinder 55x2
SLK 087 77 20021770 O-Ring, Piston Rod, 25x3
SLK 087 78 20021780 Self-Locking Slotted Rod Nut,
SLK 087 79 20021790 Screw, Cylinder Front Flange, M8x40
SLK 087 80 20021800 Screw, Cylinder Rear Flange, M8x65
SLK 212 1 20022010 Housing, Man Lube, SLK-212
SLK 212 1 20022011 Housing,Cent Lube, SLK3-212
SLK 212 2 20022020 Cover, SLK 212
SLK 212 4 20022040 Centerpiece, Man. Lube, SLK212
SLK 212 4 20022041 Centerpiece, Cent.Lube, SLK212
SLK 212 6 20022060 Arm, Man.Lube SLK3-212
SLK 212 6 20022061 Arm,Cent.Lube SLK212
SLK 212 8 20022080 Cam, SLK212
SLK 212 10 20022100 Pivot Pin, Rocker Arm, 
SLK 212 10 20022101 Pivot Pin, Rocker Arm, Cent. Lube
SLK 212 13 25760102 Roller Pin, Front, Man. Lube.
SLK 212 13 25760302 Roller Pin, Front, Cent. Lube.
SLK 212 14 20022140 Locking Ring, Front Roller Pin
SLK 212 15 25760402 Roller, Cylindrical, Front
SLK 212 15 25760502 Roller, Spherical, Front
SLK 212 20 20022200 Rear Roller Pin,SLK212
SLK 212 21 20022210 Rear Roller, SLK212
SLK 212 24 25262402 Pullback Plate w/ Spring
SLK 212 25 20022255 Stud, Spring End, EM101, SLK 212
SLK 212 26 20022260 Cylindrical Pin, SLK 212
SLK 212 46 20025460 Countersunk Screw, Hex. Socket
SLK 212 51 25262102 Needle Bearing, K20x26x12
SLK 212 53 20020532 Wiper, EU Typ 31, SLK 212
SLK 212 54 20022540 Quad Ring, #4212 SLK 212
SLK 212 55 20022550 O-Ring,49x3 SLK 212
SLK 212 56 20022560 Slide Plate, SLK 212
SLK 212 60 20022600 Chip Guard, SLK 212
SLK 212 69 20022690 Piston Rod, SLK 212
SLK 212 70 20022701 Cylinder Flange, Front SLK 212
SLK 212 71 20022711 Cylinder Cover, SLK 212
SLK 212 72 20022721 Cylinder Tube, SLK 212
SLK 212 73 20022731 Piston, SLK 212
SLK 212 74 20022740 Seal, Turcon Step Seal, Dia 30
SLK 212 75 20022750 Seal, Turcon Glyd Seal Ring,
SLK 212 76 20022760 O-Ring, Cylinder 88x3
SLK 212 77 20022770 O-Ring, Piston Rod, 30x3

To order parts please call (800) 423-4651 or visit our website at   www.ats-s.com Page 10 of 17



ATS Systems
Omnirest Parts List

Models SLZ, SLU, SLK, THL, EM

4/28/2008

Model Size REF # ATS Part # Part Description
SLK 212 78 20025780 Self-Locking Slotted Rod Nut,
SLK 212 79 20022790 Screw, Cylinder Front Flange, M10x45
SLK 212 80 20022800 Screw, Cylinder Rear Flange, M10x90
SLK 314 1 20023010 Housing, Man Lube, SLK-314
SLK 314 1 20023011 Housing,Cent Lube, SLK 314
SLK 314 2 20023020 Cover, SLK 314
SLK 314 4 20023040 Centerpiece, Man. Lube, SLK 314
SLK 314 4 20023041 Centerpiece, Cent.Lube, SLK 314
SLK 314 6 20023060 Arm, Man.Lube SLK 314
SLK 314 6 20023061 Arm,Cent.Lube SLK 314
SLK 314 8 20022080 Cam, SLK 314
SLK 314 10 20022100 Pivot Pin, Rocker Arm, 
SLK 314 10 20022101 Pivot Pin, Rocker Arm, Cent. Lube
SLK 314 13 25760102 Roller Pin, Front, Man. Lube.
SLK 314 13 20022131 Roller Pin, Front, Cent. Lube.
SLK 314 14 20022140 Locking Ring, Front Roller Pin
SLK 314 15 25760402 Roller, Cylindrical, Front
SLK 314 15 25760502 Roller, Spherical, Front
SLK 314 20 20022200 Rear Roller Pin,SLK 314
SLK 314 21 20022210 Rear Roller, SLK 314
SLK 314 24 25262402 Pullback Plate w/ Spring
SLK 314 25 20022255 Stud, Spring End, EM101, SLK 314
SLK 314 26 20022260 Cylindrical Pin, SLK 314
SLK 314 46 20025460 Countersunk Screw, Hex. Socket
SLK 314 51 20022510 Needle Bearing, K20x26x12
SLK 314 53 20020530 Wiper, EU Typ 31, SLK 314
SLK 314 54 20022540 Quad Ring, #4212 SLK 314
SLK 314 55 20022550 O-Ring,49x3 SLK 314
SLK 314 56 20022560 Slide Plate, SLK 314
SLK 314 60 20023600 Chip Guard, SLK 314
SLK 314 69 20023690 Piston Rod, SLK 314
SLK 314 70 20022701 Cylinder Flange, Front SLK 314
SLK 314 71 20022711 Cylinder Cover, SLK 314
SLK 314 72 20023722 Cylinder Tube, SLK 314
SLK 314 73 20022731 Piston, SLK 314
SLK 314 74 20022740 Seal, Turcon Step Seal, Dia 30
SLK 314 75 20022750 Seal, Turcon Glyd Seal Ring,
SLK 314 76 20022760 O-Ring, Cylinder 107x3
SLK 314 77 20022770 O-Ring, Piston Rod, 30x3
SLK 314 78 20025780 Self-Locking Slotted Rod Nut,
SLK 314 79 20025790 Screw, Cylinder Front Flange, M10x45
SLK 314 80 20022800 Screw, Cylinder Rear Flange, M10x100
SLK 513 1 Housing, Man Lube, SLK-513
SLK 513 1 Housing,Cent Lube, SLK 513
SLK 513 2 Cover, SLK 513
SLK 513 4 Centerpiece, Man. Lube, SLK 513
SLK 513 4 Centerpiece, Cent.Lube, SLK 513
SLK 513 6 Arm, Man.Lube SLK 513
SLK 513 6 Arm,Cent.Lube SLK 513
SLK 513 8 Cam, SLK 513

To order parts please call (800) 423-4651 or visit our website at   www.ats-s.com Page 11 of 17



ATS Systems
Omnirest Parts List

Models SLZ, SLU, SLK, THL, EM

4/28/2008

Model Size REF # ATS Part # Part Description
SLK 513 10 Pivot Pin, Rocker Arm, 
SLK 513 10 Pivot Pin, Rocker Arm, Cent. Lube
SLK 513 13 25760102 Roller Pin, Front, Man. Lube.
SLK 513 13 25760302 Roller Pin, Front, Cent. Lube.
SLK 513 14 20022140 Locking Ring, Front Roller Pin
SLK 513 15 25760402 Roller, Cylindrical, Front
SLK 513 15 25760502 Roller, Spherical, Front
SLK 513 20 20022200 Rear Roller Pin,SLK 513
SLK 513 21 20022210 Rear Roller, SLK 513
SLK 513 24 25262402 Pullback Plate w/ Spring
SLK 513 25 20022255 Stud, Spring End, EM, SLK 513
SLK 513 26 Cylindrical Pin, SLK 513
SLK 513 46 20025460 Countersunk Screw, Hex. Socket
SLK 513 51 25262102 Needle Bearing, 
SLK 513 53 Wiper, 
SLK 513 54 Quad Ring,  #4212 SLK 513
SLK 513 55 O-Ring, 43 x 3 SLK 513
SLK 513 56 20022560 Slide Plate, SLK 513
SLK 513 60 Chip Guard, SLK 513
SLK 513 69 Piston Rod, SLK 513
SLK 513 70 Cylinder Flange, Front SLK 513
SLK 513 71 20025710 Cylinder Cover, SLK513
SLK 513 72 Cylinder Tube, SLK 513
SLK 513 73 20022731 Piston, SLK 513
SLK 513 74 20022740 Seal, Turcon Step Seal, Dia.30 
SLK 513 75 20022750 Seal, Turcon Glyd Seal Ring,
SLK 513 76 20022760 O-Ring, Cylinder  88x3
SLK 513 77 20022770 O-Ring, Piston Rod, 30x3
SLK 513 78 20025780 Self-Locking Slotted Rod Nut,
SLK 513 79 Screw, Cylinder Front Flange, M10x40
SLK 513 80 Screw, Cylinder Rear Flange, M10x80
SLK 520 1 20025010 Housing, Man. Lube SLK520
SLK 520 1 20025011 Housing, Cent. Lube SLK520
SLK 520 2 20025020 Cover, SLK520
SLK 520 4 20025040 Cent.Piece Man.LubeSLK520
SLK 520 4 20025041 Cent.Piece Cent.LubeSLK520
SLK 520 6 20025060 Arm, Man.Lube SLK520
SLK 520 6 20025061 Arm,Cent.Lube SLK520
SLK 520 8 20025080 Cam, SLK520
SLK 520 10 20025100 Pivot Pin, Rocker Arm,SLK520
SLK 520 10 20025101 Pivot Pin, Rock Arm,Cent.SLK520
SLK 520 13 20025130 Roller Pin, Frnt Man.LubeSLK520
SLK 520 13 20025131 Roller Pin, FrntCen.LubeSLK520
SLK 520 14 20025140 Disc,SLK520
SLK 520 15 25860403 Roller,Cyl. SLK520
SLK 520 15 25860503 Roller, Spher.SLK520
SLK 520 20 20025200 Rear Roller Pin, SLK520
SLK 520 21 20025210 Rear Roller SLK520
SLK 520 24 25362903 Pullback Plate w/Sprg.SLK520
SLK 520 25 20025255 Stud, (Spring End) SLK520

To order parts please call (800) 423-4651 or visit our website at   www.ats-s.com Page 12 of 17



ATS Systems
Omnirest Parts List

Models SLZ, SLU, SLK, THL, EM

4/28/2008

Model Size REF # ATS Part # Part Description
SLK 520 26 20025260 Stud, SLK50-200-1026/0
SLK 520 46 20025460 Countersunk Screw, Hex.Socket
SLK 520 51 20025510 Needle Bearing,SLK520
SLK 520 53 20025530 Wiper, VAJ AL
SLK 520 54 20025540 Quad-Ring, #4218
SLK 520 55 20025550 O-Ring, 60x3
SLK 520 56 20025560 Slide Plate, SLK520
SLK 520 60 20025600 Chip Guard SLK520
SLK 520 69 20025690 Piston Rod, SLK 520
SLK 520 70 20025700 Cylinder Flange, Front SLK520
SLK 520 71 20025710 Cylinder Cover, Front SLK520
SLK 520 72 20025720 Cylinder Tube, SLK520
SLK 520 73 20025730 Piston SLK520
SLK 520 74 20022740 Seal, Turcon Step Seal dia.30
SLK 520 75 20025750 Seal, Turcon Glyd Seal Ring SLK
SLK 520 76 20025760 O-Ring, Cylinder, 107x3
SLK 520 77 20022770 O-Ring, Piston Rod, 30x3
SLK 520 78 20025780 Self-Locking Slotted Rod Nut
SLK 520 79 20025790 Screw, Cylinder Front Flange M10x45
SLK 520 80 20025800 Screw, Cylinder Rear Flange M10x120
SLK 626 20026001 Housing, Man. Lube SLK626
SLK 626 20026002 Housing, Cent. Lube SLK626
SLK 626 Cover, SLK626
SLK 626 20026004 Cent.Piece Man.LubeSLK626
SLK 626 20026005 Cent.Piece Cent.LubeSLK626
SLK 626 20026006 Arm, Man.Lube SLK626
SLK 626 20026007 Arm,Cent.Lube SLK626
SLK 626 Cam, SLK626
SLK 626 20026010 Pivot Pin, Rocker Arm,SLK626
SLK 626 Pivot Pin, Rock Arm,Cent.SLK626
SLK 626 20026013 Roller Pin, Frnt Man.LubeSLK626
SLK 626 20026014 Roller Pin, FrntCen.LubeSLK626
SLK 626 Disc,SLK626
SLK 626 25961404 Roller,Cyl. SLK626
SLK 626 Roller, Spher.SLK626
SLK 626 20026020 Rear Roller Pin, SLK626
SLK 626 20026021 Rear Roller SLK626
SLK 626 20026024 Pullback Plate w/Sprg.SLK626
SLK 626 Stud, (Spring End) SLK626
SLK 626 Stud, SLK626
SLK 626 Countersunk Screw, Hex.Socket
SLK 626 Needle Bearing,SLK626
SLK 626 20026053 Wiper, 
SLK 626 Quad-Ring, #
SLK 626 O-Ring, 
SLK 626 Slide Plate, SLK626
SLK 626 Chip Guard SLK626
SLK 626 Piston Rod, SLK 626
SLK 626 Cylinder Flange, Front SLK626
SLK 626 Cylinder Cover, Front SLK626

To order parts please call (800) 423-4651 or visit our website at   www.ats-s.com Page 13 of 17



ATS Systems
Omnirest Parts List

Models SLZ, SLU, SLK, THL, EM

4/28/2008

Model Size REF # ATS Part # Part Description
SLK 626 Cylinder Tube, SLK626
SLK 626 Piston SLK626
SLK 626 Seal, Turcon Step Seal
SLK 626 Seal, Turcon Glyd Seal Ring SLK
SLK 626 O-Ring, Cylinder, 
SLK 626 O-Ring, Piston Rod, 
SLK 626 Self-Locking Slotted Rod Nut
SLK 626 Screw, Cylinder Front Flange
SLK 626 Screw, Cylinder Rear Flange
THL 1(4 digit SN 1 23001017 Housing-Steadyrest
THL 1(4 digit SN 2 23001018 Cover-Steadyrest
THL 1(4 digit SN 3 23001019 Middle Piece
THL 1(4 digit SN 4 23001020 Cam
THL 1(4 digit SN 5 23001021 Arm
THL 1(4 digit SN 8 23001022 Pin Pivot
THL 1(4 digit SN 10 23001011 Pin Roller, Front
THL 1(4 digit SN 11 Snap Ring-M6
THL 1(4 digit SN 13 23001024 Pin-Rear roller
THL 1(4 digit SN 14 23001025 Roller Rear
THL 1(4 digit SN 16 23001026 Pin Middle Roller
THL 1(4 digit SN 17 23001027 Plate Cover Middle Roller
THL 1(4 digit SN 18 23001028 Wiper Middle Roller
THL 1(4 digit SN 20 23001034 Pull Back Plate
THL 1(4 digit SN 21 23001041 Check Valve
THL 1(4 digit SN 23 23001029 Roller Bushing
THL 1(4 digit SN 25 23001030 Meter Unit
THL 1(4 digit SN 26 23001031 Plug-Meter Unit
THL 1(4 digit SN 27 23001009 Spacer Meter Unit
THL 1(4 digit SN 28 O-Ring 7.00x1.8
THL 1(4 digit SN 31 23001042 Guard Roller
THL 1(4 digit SN 32 Guard Safety
THL 1(4 digit SN 52 25062700 Roller,Front
THL 1(4 digit SN 53 23001033 Plug M8.0 x 6MM
THL 1(4 digit SN 55 23001036 Tip Copper 3.5x2.1
THL 1(4 digit SN 61 23001037 Flange Cylinder
THL 1(4 digit SN 62 23001038 Body Cylinder
THL 1(4 digit SN 63 23001010 Rod Piston
THL 1(4 digit SN 66 23001039 Piston
THL 1(4 digit SN 75 23001032 Seal Kit
THL 1(4 digit SN 80 23001040 Plug Check Valve
THL 1(4 digit SN 86 Check Valve
THL 1(4 digit SN 88 Turcon Ring
THL 1(4 digit SN 89 Turcon Ring
THL 1(4 digit SN 91 O-Ring 36.0x2.0
THL 1(4 digit SN 92 O-Ring 6.0x2.0
THL 1(4 digit SN 93 O-Ring 8.0x2.0
THL 2 1 23001045 Housing-Steadyrest
THL 2 2 23001046 Cover-Steadyrest
THL 2 3 23001047 Middle Piece
THL 2 4 23001048 Cam

To order parts please call (800) 423-4651 or visit our website at   www.ats-s.com Page 14 of 17



ATS Systems
Omnirest Parts List

Models SLZ, SLU, SLK, THL, EM

4/28/2008

Model Size REF # ATS Part # Part Description
THL 2 5 23001049 Arm
THL 2 8 23001050 Pin Pivot
THL 2 10 23001012 Pin Roller, Front
THL 2 11 23001051 Disc
THL 2 13 23001052 Pin-Rear Roller
THL 2 14 23001053 Roller Rear
THL 2 16 23001054 Pin Middle Roller
THL 2 17 23001058 Plate Cover Middle Roller
THL 2 18 23001056 Wiper Middle Roller
THL 2 20 23001057 Plate Pull Back
THL 2 21 Pin Dowel 6mm x14L
THL 2 23 23001059 Roller Bushing
THL 2 25 23001030 Meter Unit
THL 2 27 23001009 Spacer Meter Unit
THL 2 28 O-Ring
THL 2 52 25660401 Roller, Front
THL 2 55 23001036 TipCopper 3.5x2.1
THL 2 61 23001077 Flange Cylinder
THL 2 62 23001078 Body Cylinder
THL 2 63 23001079 Rod Piston
THL 2 66 23001080 Piston
THL 2 76 23001055 Seal Kit
THL 2 80 23001040 Plug Check Valve
THL 2 86 23001040 Valve Check
THL 2 88 Turcon Ring
THL 2 89 Turcon Ring
THL 2 91 O-Ring 56.0x2.0
THL 2 92 O-Ring 6.0x 2.0
THL 2 Option 23001075 Manual Lube plug and fitting
THL 3 1 23001085 Housing-Steadyrest
THL 3 2 23001086 Cover-Steadyrest
THL 3 3 23001087 Middle Piece
THL 3 4 23001088 Cam
THL 3 5 23001089 Arm
THL 3 8 23001090 Pin Pivot
THL 3 10 23001013 Pin Roller, Front
THL 3 11 23001084 Disc
THL 3 13 23001091 Pin-Rear Roller
THL 3 14 23001092 Roller Rear
THL 3 16 23001093 Pin Middle Roller
THL 3 17 23001094 Plate Cover Middle Roller
THL 3 18 23001095 Wiper Middle Roller
THL 3 20 23001096 Plate Pull Back
THL 3 21 Pin Dowel 6mm x14L
THL 3 23 23001097 Roller Bushing
THL 3 25 23001030 Meter Unit
THL 3 32 23001083 Guard Roller Spring Loaded
THL 3 52 25760402 Roller, Front
THL 3 55 23001036 TipCopper 3.5x2.1
THL 3 61 23001082 Flange Cylinder

To order parts please call (800) 423-4651 or visit our website at   www.ats-s.com Page 15 of 17



ATS Systems
Omnirest Parts List

Models SLZ, SLU, SLK, THL, EM

4/28/2008

Model Size REF # ATS Part # Part Description
THL 3 62 23001085 Body Cylinder
THL 3 63 23001103 Rod Piston
THL 3 66 23001083 Piston
THL 3 75 23001065 Seal Kit
THL 3 80 23001104 Plug Check Valve
THL 3 86 23001105 Valve Check
THL 3 88 Turcon Ring
THL 3 89 Turcon Ring
THL 3 91 O-Ring 86.0x2.0
THL 3 92 O-Ring 6.0x2.0
THL 4 1 23001100 Housing-Steadyrest
THL 4 2 23001101 Cover-Steadyrest
THL 4 3 23001102 Middle Piece
THL 4 4 23001103 Cam
THL 4 5 23001104 Arm
THL 4 8 23001105 Pin Pivot
THL 4 10 23001014 Pin Roller, Front
THL 4 11 23001106 Disc
THL 4 13 23001107 Pin-Rear Roller
THL 4 14 23001108 Roller Rear
THL 4 15 23001109 Bearing-Needle
THL 4 16 23001110 Pin Middle Roller
THL 4 17 23001111 Plate Cover Middle Roller
THL 4 18 23001112 Wiper Middle Roller
THL 4 20 23001068 Plate Pull Back
THL 4 21 Pin Dowel 10mmx 35L
THL 4 23 23001097 Roller Bushing 10x20
THL 4 25 23001113 Meter Unit
THL 4 26 23001114 Plug-Meter Unit M16x20
THL 4 27 23001115 Spacer Meter Unit
THL 4 28 O-Ring 10.00x2.00
THL 4 31 23001116 Guard Roller
THL 4 32 23001117 Cover-Roller Safety
THL 4 37 O-Ring 92.00x3.00
THL 4 52 25860403 Roller, Front
THL 4 55 23001036 Tip Copper 3.5x2.1
THL 4 61 23001119 Flange Cylinder
THL 4 62 23001120 Body Cylinder
THL 4 63 23001121 Rod Piston
THL 4 66 23001122 Piston
THL 4 75 23001123 Seal Kit
THL 4 80 23001124 Plug Check Valve
THL 4 86 23001125 Valve Check
THL 4 88 Turcon Ring
THL 4 89 Turcon Ring
THL 4 91 O-Ring 106.00x2.00
THL 4 92 O-Ring 9.00x2.50
SLU 4 1 Housing-Steadyrest
SLU 4 2 Cover-Steadyrest
SLU 4 3 Middle Piece

To order parts please call (800) 423-4651 or visit our website at   www.ats-s.com Page 16 of 17



ATS Systems
Omnirest Parts List

Models SLZ, SLU, SLK, THL, EM

4/28/2008

Model Size REF # ATS Part # Part Description
SLU 4 4 Cam
SLU 4 5 Arm
SLU 4 8 Pin Pivot
SLU 4 10 Pin Roller, Front
SLU 4 11 Disc
SLU 4 13 Pin-Rear Roller
SLU 4 14 Roller Rear
SLU 4 15 Bearing-Needle
SLU 4 16 Pin Middle Roller
SLU 4 17 Plate Cover Middle Roller
SLU 4 18 Wiper Middle Roller
SLU 4 20 21050410 Plate Pull Back
SLU 4 21 Pin Dowel 10mmx 35L
SLU 4 23 Roller Bushing 10x20
SLU 4 25 Meter Unit
SLU 4 26 Plug-Meter Unit M16x20
SLU 4 27 Spacer Meter Unit
SLU 4 28 O-Ring 10.00x2.00
SLU 4 31 Guard Roller
SLU 4 32 Cover-Roller Safety
SLU 4 37 O-Ring 92.00x3.00
SLU 4 52 25860403 Roller, Front
SLU 4 55 Tip Copper 3.5x2.1
SLU 4 61 Flange Cylinder
SLU 4 62 Body Cylinder
SLU 4 63 Rod Piston
SLU 4 66 Piston
SLU 4 75 Seal Kit
SLU 4 80 Plug Check Valve
SLU 4 86 Valve Check
SLU 4 88 Turcon Ring
SLU 4 89 Turcon Ring
SLU 4 91 O-Ring 106.00x2.00
SLU 4 92 O-Ring 9.00x2.50
EM 3.1 Complete Seal kit for model with 130MM Cylinder

To order parts please call (800) 423-4651 or visit our website at   www.ats-s.com Page 17 of 17




